Biazar, Shahab

e PRI ——

-

From: Michael Balaskovits [mbalaskovits@bhinc.com]

Sent:  Tuesday, March 19, 2013 5:06 PM H \OI D()fg

To: Cherne, Curtis
Cc: Biazar, Shahab
Subject: RE: ABQ Uptown Grading and Drainage Discussion 3-11-2013

| apologize for stating this incorrectly. | must have misunderstood.

2. |thought you had mentioned that there might have to be some exceptions for various sites as some have EPC/DRB site
plans which were approved prior to this new ordinance and forcing them to adhere to this requirement of ponding 0.44” over
the disturbed area might be tough, as those approved site plans don’t take into account possible locations for this new
ponding requirement. Let me know so that | can make sure we convey this to the owner.

3. Understood, concerning this comment.

Thanks for taking the time to respond and working to clarify these comments.

Mike Balaskovits, P.E.
Bohannan Huston, Inc.
Community Development and Planning

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2013 4:36 PM

To: Michael Balaskovits

Cc: Biazar, Shahab

Subject: RE: ABQ Uptown Grading and Drainage Discussion 3-11-2013

Mike,
2. | don't remember #2 being discussed. As it will be in an ordinance, | don't see a way around it.
3. It's a downstream capacity constraint. Either you have it or you don't.

Curtis

From: Michael Balaskovits [mailto:mbalaskovits@bhinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 13, 2013 3:58 PM

To: Cherne, Curtis
Cc: Biazar, Shahab; Bruce Stidworthy
Subject: ABQ Uptown Grading and Drainage Discussion 3-11-2013

Curtis and Shahab, thanks for taking the time to meet with me Monday to discuss the ABQ Uptown expansion project. We
are still in the preliminary phases of the project but the owner is eager to get things moving quickly and their schedule is
extremely aggressive. The following is what | took away from our discussion. Please let me know if | have stated anything

incorrectly or feel free to add anything | might have missed.

1. Shahab expressed his concerns about the amount of landscape being removed and that this might be an issue for
zoning and drainage. He suggested we look into this to ensure we are able to meet the requirements.

2. | brought up the pending COA storm water ordinance, the timing of this project and the chance it might fall under the
new requirements set forth within that ordinance (requiring the site to fully retain 0.44" of storm drainage over the
area disturbed). Given the density of the development, the constraints the site has and the fact that a site plan was
previously approved through EPC and DRB, City hydrology would have a hard time requiring this site to retain 0.44”"
and adhere to the new requirements.

3. However, Curtis did mention that if the original drainage analysis proved that the expansion will increase the
percentage of impervious area on the site from the original approved plan, than additional analysis of the current
system will be required to ensure safe passage of the 100yr storm event. If the land treatments are similar to what
has been designed, no additional ponding or drainage mitigation will be required.

4. When we submit for the Amendment to the Site Plan, our conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan shall show this

3/20/2013 |



analysis and clearly show how we intend to safely pass the 100Yr storm event.

L

' The time you took to meet with me was greatly appreciated and since this project is so complex and occurring while the

ordinance is looming, it was much needed. I’'m sure | will be picking your brains a bit more in the future concerning additional
details as we progress.

Mike Balaskovits, P.E., LEED AP
Project Manager

Community Development and Planning

Bohannan 2 Huston

Courtyard |
7500 Jefferson St. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109-4335
www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000 facsimile: 505.798.7988 toll free: 800.877.5332

DISCLAIMER This e-mail, including attachments, may include confidential and/or proprietary information, and may be used only by the person or entity to which it 1s addressed Any

unauthorized review, use, disclosure or dissemination is strictly prohibited If you received this e-mall in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this e-mail
immediately

3/20/2013



January 6, 2011

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Chipotle Grill, 6810 Menaul Blvd NE
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Engineer’s Stamp dated 01-05-12 (H19-D058)
Certification dated 01-05-12

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 01-06-12,
PO Box 1293 Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent Certificate
of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for
a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by thg Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at §24<3630.

AL

: P W/
Sincerely ///

Y/
NM 87103 /f
y
S L
Nito/Batgado-Fernandez/ P.E.

www.cabq.gov / ey r Traffic Engifieer/ Planning Dept.
Deyelopment and Building Services
C: CO Clerk
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND.TRANSPORTATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

ABQ Uptown Chipotle
EPC #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot 1-12-A, Block 1, Eva J Roberts Subdivision

HW\OI/DD;‘%

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-18-Z and H-19-Z
WORK ORDER #:

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM
OWNER: Legend Group
ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400
CITY, STATE: Denver, CO
ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC
ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304
CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM
CONTRACTOR;: Haworth Corporation
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/L.OMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)
X OTHER (AA Approved Site Plan for Building Permit)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: 1/5/2012

NERRRCREEREEE

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

6810 Menaul Blvd. NE, Albugquerque, NM

CONTACT:

Ron Bohannan

(505) 858-3100

87109

Rick Will
720-529-2993
88222

Deanna Raithel
913-341-2466

66212

505-856-5700
87109

daryl@haworthcorp.com'

Larry Medrano

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SQUGHT:

SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL

S0O-19

BY: Ronald R. Bohanann, PE

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Piats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres

and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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I'IERRA WEST, LLC

January 05, 2012

Ms. Kristal Metro, P.E.
Development and Building Services

City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293
< N Albugquerque, NM 87103
@ 53 RE: AA SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT
% N CERTIFICATION FOR PERMANENT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
5 S CHIPOTLE GRILL, 6810 MENUAL BLVD. NE
3 @
% — Dear Ms. Metro:
-
O
3 o |, Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE # 7868, of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby request approval of the AA
L — - Site Plan for Building Permit for issuance of the Permanent Certificate of Occupancy for the project
~ 9 referenced above. This project is in substantial compliance as inspected on January 05, 2012, and is In
D G accordance with the design intent of the Approved Administrative Amended Site Plan for Building
© = Permit dated 9/15/11. This certification is submitted in support of the request for Permanent Certificate
8 2| of Occupancy.
2 &0
o §_ k0. The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
8 substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
E advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.
O
"; S Enclosed, please find the information sheet and the as-built Approved Administrative Amended Site
g - Plan for Building Permit. Therefore, we request approval of the as-built Approved Administrative
O g Amended Site Plan for Building Permit for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
= O
E %’? If yg;,haveawuestions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate
Yo R

S N

\ff' >
LR |

JN: 2011015

RRB/BF/cla Z \2011\2011015 - Uptown Chipoties\Correspondence\2011015 Kristal Metro Perm CO Letter 1-05-12.doc
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. t ‘December 6, 2011 | S

: Ronald Bohannan, P.E. ?‘;:-’L:..:"”J

”" Tierra West, LLC T
5571 Midway Park Place NE [ ol

Albuquerque, NM SZI 09... i

J,.-

Re: Chlpotlc Grill, ‘6810 Menaul Blvd NE \ | \ \» S ﬁ ] I‘J

Tcmpora Ccrtlficatc of Occupancy Transportation Dcvelopmcnti | L
/1 / \ ) s — ) '
/Engmccr S Stamp datcd 11-15-11 (H19- D058) T e TN T

\ 2 T 2 T
Ccrtlficatlon dated 12 02-11 | - ,_-’” 'h 5; 3y i

J'IJ 3 H . h 'J“‘J "," I ol | g |
SRV N s A A

. - ’ Y f
‘*Deaer Bohannan P o W f { 1} B Py
1L f o ~ ‘. (C

hS < s
N ‘:\‘*u “‘h - N, Y
e y Based upon the mformatmn prowded in your submittal recelved 12: rOfS ;‘11 ..'*-2\ Do
PO Box 1293 . . lransportation Developﬁent has'no objection to the 1ssuance ot}a 30 day Temporary .
£ = 1
/ . Gertificate of Occupancy ThlS letter serves as a “green tag from Transportatlon . J

wd F

\ ~‘Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupa__y to be 1ssued by the

~ Building and Safety Division. VZARN 7
Albuquerque ‘ Ao f / ‘fff VO 1
o Ny s / *
¢ v PI‘IOI‘ to the 1ssua;nce of a permanent Certlﬁcate of. Occupancy;.the following )

o /- items must be addresscd - —-1

. _m—— N — - —tn e w——

NM 87103 ‘ = Al “punch list” items must be correcteé and a ﬁeCéiﬂlﬁCatlon must be : | ( |
submlttedf L™ A- , | |
z e \

‘I H:-—ll { P 1;1 1_: o = ;F,."
i .. ~Ifyouhave any questions, you can contact me.at.924-3991.
www.cabg.gov T~ 00T e \ : _ .
I’ .‘"\._ l F e - \ ¢ L , T ‘y- ettt et
“a | ' .

h : ’ ,,-’. Since ly, | —_— = — — , o b

l N | +7 t '%—\ | i
,f.--\w|' - — ] ! ,“;“# ', KrlstalD fMetro P.E. -
]

Trafﬁc Engmeer Planmng Dept- St ;—-;--—-{

!
T | fry 0 DeveIOpmcnt and Building Sérvices
> ! ) ‘ : l | ; l —t ] r]

- 1 i 4 f
4 ‘ G CO Clerkt ‘ S ! | ; I
=1 --File b o (v
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I
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PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION.¢

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM:

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION-SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

Menau I

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-18-Z and H-19-Z

%o

gtown Chipotle
EPC #:

ABQ

Eva J Roher

dl Taly

WORK ORDER #:

10 Menaul Bva. § ME Albuquerque, NM_____

Tierra West, LLC

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM
OWNER: Legend Group
ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400
CITY, STATE: Denver, CO
ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC
ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304
CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM
CONTRACTOR: Haworth Corporation
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

CLOMR/LOMR

~

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)
OTHER (AA Approved Site Plan for Building Permit)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

DATE SUBMITTED:

COPY PROVIDED

12/2/2011

EERRCERREREEN

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT;

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

Ron Bohannan

(505) 858-3100

87109

Rick Will
720-529-2993
88222

Deanna Raithel
913-341-2466

66212

Larry Medrano
505-856-5700

87109

'daryl@haworthcorp.com’

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING:PERMMH-APPROVAL

b oo e % 3 ofen T

WORK.ORDER APPROVAL ™ /77

5018 Ul Vur o8 4 m@
740

b erg

PEC 04K 211

Y DROLOGY
SECTION

BY: Ronald R. Bohanann, PE

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the
following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres

and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

-



'1'lERRA WEST. LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE Phone: 505-858-3100
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505-858-1118

MEMO

TO: Haworth Corporation

ATTN: Site Superintendant

FROM: Brad Frosch

SUBJECT: Chipotle Grill

Punch List / Temporary Certificate of occupancy for Transportation
JN: 2011015

DATE: 12/2/2011

The following is the final punch list for the above referenced project:

Transportation Punch List ltems

L L

MRi1AaTATIFa'Falialfsas il
e F & - L FL F R L

4): Re-stripe crosswalk with 6” width striping.
5)3-nstall-seat-boulders-and-benech-
6)—nstall-greasetrap-covers-

7). Correct south H/C parking space to be ADA compliant. (Exceeds 2%)
8). Flush asphalt to sidewalk at 5° ADA access

»
a ArVaE A ABT1ATA il ik Y 2 B
- o LA B wayw

o Bl w w a w w L) L

All items must be completed prior to issuance of the Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Should you have any questions regarding the above punch list, please do not hesitate to contact
me.



TTIERRA WEST, LLC

S
=

December 02, 2011

Ms. Kristal Metro, P.E.
Development and Building Services

City of Albuguerque
P.O. Box 1293
S o Albuguerque, NM 87103
oS 7 RE: AA SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT
Z 3 CERTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
G 8‘ CHIPOTLE GRILL, 6800 MENUAL BLVD. NE
- O -
aq) — Dear Ms. Metro:
-
3
e . Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE # 7868. of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby request a temporary
I = - Certificate of Occupancy for the project referenced above. Traffic drive aisles have been cleared and
— 0 the project is in substantial compliance as inspected on December 2, 2011, and is in accordance with
X 8 the design intent of the Approved Administrative Amended Site Development Plan for Building Permit
© = dated 9/15/11. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Temporary Certificate of
£ 03-’ Occupancy to allow the contractor to complete the remaining items per the attached punchlist.
w 20
% 5 Q The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
o - substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
E advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.
O
‘3':; S Enclosed, please find the information sheet, the updated punchlist and the as-built Approved
g = Administrative Amended Site Development Plan for Building Permit. Therefore, we request approval
D @ of the as-built Approved Administrative Amended Site Development Plan for Building Permit for a
S 3 Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
o)
v 3 If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate

to contact me.

~ Sip r&lw 8oy

7,
\ p\\ﬂf
‘%‘ h ke "?/:‘n ':'f

]
%

* -‘.-.
Pj:,ﬂrﬁl:i‘:.\ b

RonatdR: Bohegfinan, P.E.

Enclosure/s

JN: 2011015

RRB/BF/cla 7120112011015 - Uptown Chipotles\iMisc\2011015 Knstal Metro Temp CO Letter 12-02-11 doc
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Brad Frosch
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From: Daryl Koepnick [daryl@haworthcorp.com]
Sent: Friday, December 02, 2011 11:01 AM
To: Brad Frosch

Subject: 6810 Menaul NE

Brad , the construction is completed on Chipotle and shell building at 6810 Menaul NE.
The build out Tl in the shell should start in 2012.

Thank You!

Daryi Koepnick P: (702) 822-2622
Construction Manager F: (602) 861-4222
daryl@haworthcorp.com C: (702) 528-1613

11
S ) S ,
00000000 Ao ot A sl i e
P10 B MIGHGURD AVE . SUITE 200 PWOENEY &7 85014
AZ | CA | NV | NM | TX .

--- NOTICE ---
This message is for the designated recipient only and may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you have received it in error,

please notify the sender immediately and delete the original and any copy or printout. Unintended recipients are prohibited from making any other use
of this e-mail. Aithough we have taken reasonable precautions to ensure no viruses are present in this e-mail, we accept no hability for any loss or
damage arising from the use of this e-mail or attachments, or for any delay or errors or omissions in the contents which result from e-maif transmission

L& 8 &} L B L N § 3§ L 8 & R _J§F 1 3§ &£ L ¥ L & J R & I 2 R 5 E_ L 4 2 § § & 2 42 & B L N ¥ & 3 J &R 2 J & J § F JF § 3 N F E I J 2 5L 2 § L 'L ]

If this email is spam, report it to www.OnlyMyEmail.com

12/2/2011



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

December 05, 2011

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC.

5571 Midway Park Place N.E.
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Chipolte Restaurant, 6810 Menaul Blvd. NE,
Request for Permanent C.O. - Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 07-12-11 (H-19/D0358)
Certification dated: 12-05-11 -

Dear Mr. Bohannah,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 12-05-11, the above
referenced Certification 1s approved for a release of a Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy by Hydrology.

The northwest corner of the site, along Menaul and Louisiana, a swale was constructed
to convey the roof drains from Chipotle to Louisiana. Unfortunately, at the time of
approval this was not anticipated. Per the DPM nuisance flow is not allowed to
discharge over the sidewalk. Any future 1ssues with this design will need to be
Albuquerque mitigated through your office.

PO Box 1293

Hydrology 1s asking for and electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this certification for our
records. This certification can be e-mailed to me at: tsims@cabg.gov.

NM 87103

[f you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3982.

www.cabq.gov SiIlC rely;
@jﬂﬁsﬁ_’
Timothy E. Sims,

Plan Checker—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



(DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

-
//... /9/pos ¥
PROJECT TITLE:  ABQ Uptown Chipotle ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-18-Z and H-19-Z
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lot 1-12-A, Block 1, Eva J Roberts Subdivision

6810 Menaui Blvd. NE, Albuquergue, NM

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Ron Bohannan
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

OWNER: Legend Group CONTACT: Rick Will
ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400 PHONE: 720-529-29093
CITY, STATE: Denver, CO ZIP CODE: 88222

ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC CONTACT: Deanna Raithel
ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304 PHONE: 913-341-2466
CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS ZIP CODE: 66212

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc. CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE PHONE: 505-856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

CONTRACTOR: Haworth Corporation CONTACT: ‘daryl@haworthcorp.com'
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL; CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)
OTHER (AA Approved Site Plan for Building Permit)

ERRRRCENEREEE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL
SO-19
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: 1
V
YES
NG P
COPY PROVIDED AV
DATE SUBMITTED: 12/5/2011 BY: Ronald R. Bohanann, PE

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a draina &
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage Q@Iau.

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

Ittal. The
ne or more of the

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres

and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF. ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

* Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabqg.gov

Planning Department .
Transportation Development-Services Section

November §8',"‘2011- | 4

Ronald Bohannan, P.E. r S o *
Tlerra West,-LLC | -

‘5571 Mrdway Park Place"NE - . - X
Albuguerque, NM 87109 | S "

Re: ., Certification Submlttal for Certificate of Occupancy for

ABQ Uptown Chipotle. Restaurant Menaul and Loumana

Englnee"r’s Stamp dated 11-15-11 (H19 D058) - .
DRB Number 1008766 Certlflcatron dated 11 22 -11-7 . .

A

Dear Mr. Bohannan,' | .

r "‘\ - d }'4 ) . ,_3'-“'

The Letter of Certrfrcatlon submltted on A11-23-11 is not sufflcrent for acceptance]by

thls ofﬂce for Certlflcate of Occupancyf”(C O.). The following |tems need to 'be}
addressed '

[ ] _,,.Jv'}> I l ! 1[
™ ]._ a

™ - N ViR 5

o = I ll ;

. s T

D|ﬁer|ng site addresses are provided.- Please_clearly deflne the-address -

for this site.

It was noted at-a,recent site-visit (11- 28 -11) that a‘xs|gn|f|cant amount of
construction debns including a temporary dumpster have not been
removed from the’ site. This debris is currently encroaching_upon the
parkmg stalls and drive aisle, and-must be Temoved prior r to certificate of
occupancy In addition, a significant amount -of construction appears to
be “underway at the Medlcal/Dental office onSIte Clarlfy the timeliné for
this constructlon ‘and detail how the Chlpotle S|te will operate safely while
the constructlon IS underway .

A- number of .uncompleted |tems are I|sted with this certification. Please
address these remaining items prlor to the next certrflcatlon

|

Please resubmit a revised certlflcatlon package along with a revised Drarnage
Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by -
Transportation. . ,

Sincerely,

A
by E -
_ L

Kristal D.. Metro P E.

Traffic. Engmeer Plannlng Dept.,

Development and Burldmg Serwces

C:

'File

N




PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

e g
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET

(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

ABQ Uptown Chipotle
EPC #:

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-18-Z and H-19-Z

HA9 [pes

WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 6800 Menual Blvd. NE, Lots 1 to 12, Block 1, Eva J Roberts Addition
6810 Menaul Bivd. NE, Albuquerque, NM

CONTACT: Ron Bohannan

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM
OWNER: Legend Group
ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400
CITY, STATE: Denver, CO
ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC
ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304
CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM
CONTRACTOR: Haworth
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

EROSION CONTROL PLAN

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

LA

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) X  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
~ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
____ S0-19
N Ll T LR
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ~ (i , LE '7 \
e o) .J
YES ~
NO |
COPY PROVIDED R 'y
HYDROLOGY
DATE SUBMITTED: 11/22/2011 BY: Ronald R. Bohanann, PE _SECT!_QN

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:

PHONE:

ZIP CODE:

(505) 858-3100

87109

Rick Wil
720-529-2993
88222

Deanna Raithel
013-341-2466

66212

Larry Medrano
505-856-5700

87109

Dayrl
702 528-1613

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres

and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



i apaimall

)

Albuguergue, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Place NE

(505) 858-3100

ol

1-800-245-3102

Fax (505) 858-1118

- ITIERRA WEST, LLC

ierrawestlic.com

November 22, 2011

Ms. Kristal Metro, P.E.
Development and Building Services
City of Albuquergue

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: AA SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT
CERTIFICATION FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CHIPOTLE GRILL, 6800 MENUAL BLVD. NE

Dear Ms. Metro:

I, Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE # 7868, of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby request a temporary
Certificate of Occupancy for the project referenced above. With the exception of the punch list
attached, this project is in substantial compliance as inspected on November 21, 2011, and is in
accordance with the design intent of the Approved Administrative Amended Site Development Plan for
Bullding Permit dated 9/15/11. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy to allow stocking of the store by employees only. ~

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Enclosed, please find the information sheet, the current punchlist and the as-built Approved
Administrative Amended Site Development Plan for Building Permit. Therefore, we request approvai
of the as-built Approved Administrative Amended Site Development Plan for Building Permit for a

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate
to contact me

JN: 2011015

RRB/BF/cla Z 1201112011015 - Uptown Chipotles\Correspondence\2011Q15-Keretal Kiatre lf;lén"‘n\c L

AT
\ o




1''eErrRA WEST, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE Phone: 505-858-3100
Albuquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505-858-1118

MEMO

TO: Haworth Corporation

ATTN: Site Superintendant

FROM: Brad Frosch

SUBJECT: Chipotle Grill

Punch List / Temporary Certificate of occupancy for Transportation/ Hydrology
JN: 2011015

DATE: 11/23/2011

The following is the final punch list for the above referenced project:
Transportation Punch List ltems

1). Complete installation of truncated domes as per plan.

2). Install concrete nose at peninsula curb at east drive aisle.

3). Complete decorative borders site wide.

4). Re-stripe crosswalk with 6” width striping.

5). Install seat boulders and bench.

6). Install grease trap covers.

7). Correct south H/C parking space to be ADA compliant. (Exceeds 2%)
8). Flush asphalt to sidewalk at 5 ADA access.

9). Install parking bumpers at landscape planters.

Hydrology Punch List ltems

1). Complete landscaping

2). Install cobble lined swale to convey roof drains away from building per exhibit.

3). Place cobble under Medical Dental building roof drain.

4). Daylight adjacent building roof drain to drain towards alley drive or install concrete rundown

at roof drain.

All tems must be completed prior to issuance of the Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

ety TR S W WA O ]
i TR

' " . r—-.__:-::r“—ﬂ. ey, oy, f W W T
Should you have any questions regarding the above punch list, pledS€ do.not hesitate to‘conta
me. lﬂl Lb:z N A s L

)

HYDARAOLOGY
SECTION




[' DRAINA_GEJAND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

H-19 [DOS Y

PROJECT TITLE: ABQ Uptown Chipotie ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # H-18-Z and H-19-Z
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 6800 Menual Blvd. NE, Lots 1 to 12, Block 1, Eva J Roberts Addition

CITY ADDRESS: 6810 Menaui Blvd. NE, Albuguerque, NM

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Ron Bohannan
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: Albuquergue, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: Legend Group CONTACT: Rick Wilt
ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400 PHONE: 720-529-2993
CITY, STATE: Denver, CO ZIP CODE: 88222
ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC CONTACT: Deanna Raithel
ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304 PHONE: 913-341-2466
CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS ZIP CODE: 66212
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc. CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE PHONE: 505-856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: Haworth CONTACT: Dayrl
ADDRESS: PHONE: 702 528-1613
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ____ SIATFINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal ~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL %/
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ~_S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL RN t,%}
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN . S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL R QB .
GRADING PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL ;;’ @) ‘3
EROSION CONTROL PLAN ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL A \ﬁfj
X ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ~ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL f
CLOMR/LOMR ____ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL Q I\ \
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.) k Q)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.) E
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DR \SITE PLAN) ~ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL 9}
OTHER ~_ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL Q‘
~ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
Qg'J ~ SO-19

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES \ \
— A

COPY PROVIDED / \\/\/
DATE SUBMITTED: 11/22/2011

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres

and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



1T'iErRRA WEST, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE Phone: 505-858-3100
Albugquerque, NM 87109 Fax: 505-858-1118

MEMO

TO: Haworth Corporation
ATTN: Site Superintendant
FROM: Brad Frosch

SUBJECT: Chipotle Grill
Punch List / Temporary Certificate of occupancy for Transportation/ Hydrology

JN: 2011015
DATE: 11/23/2011

The following is the final punch list for the above referenced project:
Transportation Punch List ltems

1). Complete installation of truncated domes as per plan.

2). Install concrete nose at peninsula curb at east drive aisle.

3). Complete decorative borders site wide.

4). Re-stripe crosswalk with 6” width striping.

5). Install seat boulders and bench.

6). Install grease trap covers.

7). Correct south H/C parking space to be ADA compliant. (Exceeds 2%)
8). Flush asphalt to sidewalk at 5 ADA access.

9). Install parking bumpers at landscape planters.

Hydrology Punch List Items

1). Complete landscaping

2). Install cobble lined swale to convey roof drains away from building per exhibit.

3). Place cobble under Medical Dental building roof drain.

4). Daylight adjacent building roof drain to drain towards alley drive or install concrete rundown

at roof drain.
All items must be completed prior to issuance of the Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

Should you have any questions regarding the above punch list, please do not hesitate ocntﬁc@@

me. ?m %l&
@@@ e 10N




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMO

DRB PROJECT NO: 1008878 AGENDA ITEM NO: 12
SUBJECT: ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

Sketch Plat Hydrology has no objection.

RESOLUTION/COMMENTS:

SIGNED: DATE: 7-13-11
Curtis Cherne
Hydrology Section
City Engineer Designee
AMAFCA Designee
924-3986







CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE -

July 19, 2011

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E. RN
Tierra West, LLC ,./’I(*: ! \}L_l
5571 Midway Park PLNE T ¢ =
Albuquerque, NM 87109 .« H{j et
/’f‘ I - e
~ Dt
Re: Chipotle Restiaurant o f (!‘.‘\“ | l
Gradmg’a/nd %?gnage Plan ]\i\ \ ‘ e }l ;) f,
- C— -
Engmee}r ’S Stamp dated 7-12-11 (H19/D058)\i H‘L " A ~_)
rd Fl' '1 RPUUS
/ \‘ “‘-‘ !::’ f’" / N ',-" J— m— o \ e
\'\,' B ‘J,.J“"r [ — TS _-—"""‘-k‘_ﬂ_q‘“
DeanMr Bohannan “‘w.\",f‘ e {;:; {%} ] )
“',1“‘ . \ ‘/:‘:ﬂr o " b\ 1\&.1 I l' /1
Based upon tHe information prov1ded In"your submittal recelved 7-14-1 1"'thelab0ve ({/ t
/‘ referenced plan 1S approved for Bulldlng Pefmit. Please attach a copy of this? approved 2 o
pdan {3 the constructlon sets prior to: s1gn-off by Hydrology. | 7 ] N \ /
“ ; £
PO Box 1293 ThlS project requ1res a Natlonal Pollutant Discharge Ellmn}atlp‘n iSystemr(NPDES\\\ V; N
o \ permlt for storm water- dlscharge and a Topsoil Disturbance.Permit: TR dlsturbmgi Bt
- ;A' of an acre or more. / . N ~ \I
/\ f}' Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certlﬁcatlon per the DPM :
Albuquerque Xf ; ch{eckllst will be required. / ‘.{z .. 1 y ;'—‘—"/
/ ‘s\‘\“ ‘;‘ / j‘;/i e T.\
\ N D

NM 87’103 '\,J’f [f you have any questlons you can contact me at 924 3986 or'Rudy-Rael 924-3977 ——— ————

'L,- /;f | ,r!; )’r-_k‘““’ ) )

. _ o
‘l \‘-\}“ 7 1,“’ I “T.\__/ -'/ ,r' %
- IRV VI i _
www cabq.gov' L - - ! Q3 |
LT — T i . dincere y,,
f\ ﬁ ‘ ] j
/ : / o
L’":_ | | /ﬁ? Curtis A. Cherne P E.
. ”l - ] l 0 Pr1nc1pal iEngineer :Plannlng Dept. l__]
L ‘ ,/ *' Developnllent and Bu1ld1ng Services
| | :‘H i : | ﬁ; I - ) J ‘ T T
! “HH‘){E‘ ‘ lI¢ ' ‘9 ll ‘ l ’,. | I } J-‘ | I} Ll
S | — f_::\ k_ \ / ‘u" l - .,“ ; L |
f‘\\_\ " ' ‘_._‘_____RER/CAC ii "1‘ 1 !]1:\1 \. ! v | f i —
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PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #:

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

ABQ Uptown Chipotle
EPC #:

/,/.-— (Y /DD:)F%

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: H=t8-Z-ant19:-7
WORK ORDER #:.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION. 6800 Manual Blvd. NE, Lots 1 to 12, Block 1, Eva J Roberts Addition

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM:

6810 Manaul Bivd. NE, Albuquerque, NM

Tierra West, LLC

CONTACT: Ron Bohannan

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: gsosg 858-3100
CITY, STATE:  Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: Legend Group CONTACT: Rick Will o
ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400 PHONE: 720-529-2993
CITY, STATE: Denver CO ZIP CODE: 88222
ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC CONTACT: Deanna Raithel
ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304 PHONE: 913-341-2466
CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS ZIP CODE: 66212
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc. CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE PHONE: 505-856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 -
CONTRACTOR: TBD CONTACT:
ADDRESS: | N PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

y 2 DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

T e

AERRRCEREREN

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
SO-19 : .
E - \_Jr 1 =,.,.,3| [ )
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO JUuL 14 201t
COPY PROVIDED
HYDROLOGY
SECTIOCN
DATE SUBMITTED: 7/13/2011 BY: Ronald R. Bohanann, PE

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submiftal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.

“u



é

Albuguerque, NM 87109

Fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Place NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

0\

-

T TIERRA WEST, LLC

tierrawesth!lc.com

July 12, 2011

Mr. Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

Planning Dept. Development and Building Services
City of Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

Albuquergue, NM 87103

RE: CHIPOLTE RESTAURANT @
6810 MENAUL BOULEVARD NE, LOTS 1 TO 12, BLOCK 1

GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN AND REPORT RESPONSE TO COMMENTS
ZONE ATLAS MAP H-18/H-19

Dear Mr. Cherne:

Per your correspondence dated June 9, 2011, regarding the above referenced property,
please find the following responses addressing the comments listed below.

1. The AA must be approved.
Administrative Amendment was approved on June 30, 2011.

2. The dumpsters are required to drain through a grease trap to the SAS. Provide grades
and drain location.
Sheet 3, Grading and Drainage Plan, now indicates dumpster drain locations and
rim elevations, along with Keyed Note 2 indicating drain routing through grease
interceptor

3. The landscape area(s) and parking islands should be depressed.
Grading and Drainage Plan now indicates landscaped areas with Keyed Note 1 to
be depressed areas for water harvesting, not to exceed 6” in water ponding depth.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please
do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ronald R. Bohannan, P.E.

Enclosure/s

JN: 2011015

RR B/ P E/ Cla Z 2011\ 2011015 - Uptown Chipoties\Correspondence\2011015 Curtis Cherne Draiange Response Ltr. 07-12-11 doc
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE :

July 19, 2011

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park PL NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109 /l<

,,-"/f e }{::f
Re: Chipotle I}estaurant i

\ >

Gradingand Drairage Plan \1
L, 2

Engmeer S Stamp dated 7-12-11 (H19/D058)

‘ / "* | — A
De?r :Mr. Bohénan AN //,.j:’"/ﬁ ‘1_; .
1\ NN

/ / ’ N e ‘\ ] .
7 Based upon the. 1nf0rmat10n prowded in"your ‘submittal recelved 7-14-1 1; the

above
//" referenced plan 1S approved for Bu1ld1ng Permit. Please attacha ¢4 copy of thlyaﬁijlio\?'é‘d“\

.
lanato the constructlon sets rior to Sign-off by Hydrolo LItk l ] ¥
plan p ig gy \, (. fix Y7

_PO Box 1293 f\,\ 2 ALY N

N
r,Thls project requ1res a Natlonal Pollutant Discharge EllmmatlomSystem (NPDES) =

permit for storm water: dlscha/rge .and a Topsoil Dlsturbance PEfmit  Since its d1sturb1ng
,¥ of an acre or more. S - )
f\ F' Prior to Certificate of G)ccupancy release, Engineer Certlﬁcatlon per the DPM

"L

Albuquercme checkhst will be requlred / f:'g . Ty

Lw_,,..-—' f Jf ’ /’
/ 7 A —

NM 87103 ’ If you have any; questlons you can contact me at 924 3986 or Rudy -Rael 924-3977—— —— ~——
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KEYED NOTES bl D Lt te e L) ) ) A
NO B o 1 :Q[L}éé s o f e i frs:u-nt.z SU-2 R-2 C-2
(1) ACCESSIBLE RAMP W/TRUNCATED DOMES 1O . S} O L
PER COA STD DWG 2426 i e o [ O
(2) HC PARKING PER ADA STANDARD AT T R @{ e
EXIST. FIRE HYDRANT EXIST. UTILTIES TO REMAIN (3) 6° CURB AND GUTTER PER COA STD DWG 24158 MENAUL __ =»= " BLVD | ”“m
. | SR
IDEWALK W/DECORATVE BORDER _ U]
———————————— ®éEESﬁETEﬂLSH 7 _— RO 5u3u5u-3uEE
S T T T T T T T T T T T T T e eumt tem - e T % ' — (5) REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXIST CURB | EANN AL . AL
‘ 8" CROSSWALK SEE DETAIL SHEET 7 —f|_|_,_f/— womG
(7) EXISTING CURB TO REMAIN | . o [
(8) DOUBLE DUMPSTER/COMPACTOR/RECYCLE J w0
SEE DETAIL SHEET 7 » " g <
(9) EXISTING ROTATING SIGN TO REMAIN { e £ é
SIDEWALK FLUSH WITH ASPHALT | S 5
] (i1) REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING DUMPSTER VICINITY MAP:
& 1 2 EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER TO REMAIN
2 BICYCLE RACK SEE DEVAL SHEET 7
. CHIPOTLE - 1 l G LEGAL DESCRPTION
A 2198 S E W OECORATIVE BORDER SEE DETAL SHEET 7 LOTS 1 TO 12, BLOCK 1, EVA J ROBERTS ADDITION
PR o f
Q Ii: 1 ) EXIST 35 ACCESS |/ / / / / / /J (15 BENCH o« -,-
o h*!*l 1.3 EASEMENT | [ 1] @i6) EXISTING CURB UTTER TO REMAIN
< ] g ll o FOR LOTS 13 THR} 1 //! /// /// (A7) TRUNCATED DOME SEE DETAIL SHEET 7
2 | 57T g ! (D) MOUNTABLE CURB PER COA STD DWG 24158 | EGEND
1:'?:*: N //I/// //; {9 CONCRETE NOSE
IRB¥ Ry / 60) REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISITNG SIDEWALK PROPOSED CURS & GUTTER
< ::'; as,@ 4 MEDLCE%/SDFENTAL vy / /] ™ PER COA STD DWG 2430 ——— — — —————— BOUNDARY LINE
::: . Ry /| /| // / & PER COA STD DWG 2430 - FUTURE BOUNDARY LINE
b HEADER CURB EASEMENT
illi- G E //////// r gpm COA STO DWG 24158 EXISTING SIDEWALK
" ACCESSIBLE RAMP
g /| /1 /] / SEE DETAIL SHEET 7 PROPOSED SIDEWALK
S R1s | /1 /)] /1 (24 SEAT BOULDERS cu SITE LIGHTING
| ¥ f /] (25 PATIO WITH SEATING s set em s e vs e e e e w v EXISTING CURB & GUTTER
" /] /] f /i www et me. == ae EXISTING BUILDING TO BE REMOVED
: 11111 SEE DEMO NOTE
, / /] 1 EXISTING STREET LIGHTS
y / / / /] / / /
:* Z ! / / ZONING DESIGNATION
! LILLLLLLL SU 3 FOR C-2
LOT AREA
49121 SF (1.13 AC)
PARKING CALCULATIONS FIRE MARSHALL APPROVAL _______________ DATlE
BLHLDING AREA - ————r—
_____ I CHIPOTLE 2158 SF PROU
MEDICAL/DENTAL 3076 SF ECT NUMBER:
TOTAL 5234 SF APPLICATION NUMBER:
EmirnThi. ri:lt:? In :qml;nt with thc{ 8 .um:nt S.Idtl Development Man ?w.l?l th
PARKING REQUIRED and Condiians. i the” Ol Nodfication, of Decision are”sctistied. - T |
CHIPOTLE 24 SPACES (1 SPACE PER 3 SEATS—73 SEATS)

is an Infrastructure Liat required? ( ) Yas { ) No I Yes, then a set
PAC DENTAL 10 SPACES (5 SPACES PER DOCTOR, 2 DOCTORS) of approved DRC plons with o work order iz reguired for ony conatruction within

Public Right—of-Way or for conatruction of public inprovemsnts.
FPARKING PROVIDED: B2 SPACES PLUS 2 MOTORCYCLE SPACES
DRB SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SIGNOF+ APPROVAL:

NOTES: HC PARKING REQUIRED: 2 SPACES
( IN FEET ) HC PARKING PROMIDED: 3 SPACES Traffic 'Enginaur. Transportation Division
1. UGHT POLES SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 20' FEET WTH FULL CUT OFF LIGHT i inch = 20 ft 1 SPACE VAN ACCESSIBLE
FIXTURES. LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 20" WITH FULL CUT OFF . v
SHIELDS ON FIXTURES SO THAT NO FUGITIVE LIGHT SHALL ESCAPE BEYOND BYCICLE PARKING PROVIDED: 5 Water Utiiity Development
THE PROPERTY LINE. THE UGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE FULLY SHIELDED WITH
HORIZONTAL LAMPS. Parks & Recreation Department
2. 10’ CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL GROUND MOUNTED PNM
UTILITIES FOR SAFE OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR PROPOSES. oF :
ity Engineer
* Environmental Heaith Department (conditional)
! ) _ N Solid Waste Management R
ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT
FILE #/ /.c43PROJ CTJ#MZSZZ(" DRB Chairperson, Planming Department
; ; jt ...-H-dﬂ? E_:WH; ii’ INDEX TO DRA aS * Envirecnmental Heglth, f necessary
1. SITE PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT
2. LANDSCAPING PLAN anameees | CHIPOTLE RESTAURANT| — omem or
. LAN pm
DEMOLITION NOTE: . oeTG AN Bl AN MENAUL. AND LOUISIANA o
5. BUILDING ELEVATIONS £5—20—11
1. ENTIRE SITE IS TO BE CLEARED AND DEBRIS REMOVED. AY £
S5A. BUILDING ELEV. W/SIGN DETAIL : AA - SITE PLAN FOR P
2 CURB TO THE EAST IS TO REMAIN. FOR REFERENCE ONLY BUILDING PERMIT 011010 ahs DWG
6. BUILDING ELEVATIONS

3. CURB TO THE SOUTH IS TO REMAIN, AS MUCH AS PQOSSIBLE. iF REMOVED,

REPLACE WITH 6" CURB AND GUTTER 6A. BUILDING ELEV. W/SIGN DETAIL SHEET #
FOR REFERENCE ONLY ‘ VIERGA WEST LLE
4. ALL EXISTING SITE LIGHTING TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED 7. DETAILS : ! E &S, 1
8. OPEN SPACE EXHIBIT 5571 MIDWAY PARK PL NE

M BUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109

(505) 858-3100 705 #
RONALD R BOHANNAN www Lierrawestlic com
PE J7868 2011015




PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

Ji

NM 87103

"

www.cabq.gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

Re:  Chipotle Restﬁurant, Grading and Drainage Plan"anrd Report

June 9, 2011 -

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E.

T1erra West, LLC f’
5571 Mrdway Park PL NE :

Albuquerque, NM 87109 o

Engineer’s Stpmp dated 4-15-11 (H19/D058)

Dear Mr.!Bohannan, ‘
pt

-

o

—

Based upon the mformatron provided in your submlttal recerved 4-18- 11 <the
above referenced plan 1S approved for Administrative Amendmem to the Site Plan but -
cannot be approved for Building Perm1t untll the following comments are addressed "
PEEEY B -

W
_a T h . ¥
‘ [ |

b b -

The AA must be approved R

e Thedumpsters are required to drain through a grease trap to the SAS L
- Provide grades and drain location.

e The landscape-area(s) and parking 1slands'should be depressed.

. . “ Z -
[f'you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

» ™

Smcerely,

(ot - a,L

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
‘ j Principal Engmeer Planning. Dept .
Development and Bu1ld1ng Services

¥ |

- l
|

]

C: File ! | -« '

'*' [T e ]



(el Carmen For AA  approval

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

4. 19/Dos B

PROJECT TITLE: ABQ Uptown Chipotie o ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #-+H=18-FXeard-H-19-<Z
DRB #: EPC #: _______ WORKORDER# '_ ___
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 6800 Manual Blvd. NE, Lots 1 to 12, Block 1, Eva J Roberts Addition
CITY ADDRESS: 6810 Manaul Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM o
ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Ron Bohannan

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 o
OWNER: Legend Group CONTACT: Rick Will

ADDRESS: 5150 E. Yale Circle, Suite 400 _ PHONE: 720-529-2993

CITY, STATE: Denver, CO ZIP CODE: 88222
ARCHITECT: Dungan Design Group, LLC CONTACT: Deanna Raithel

ADDRESS: 8826 Santa Fe Drive, Suite 304 PHONE:; 913-341-2466

CITY, STATE: Overland Park, KS ZIP CODE: 66212
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys, Inc. CONTACT: Larry Medrano

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE o PHONE: 505-856-5700

CITY, STATE:  Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109 S
CONTRACTOR: TBD CONTACT:

ADDRESS.: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ~ ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

X DRAINAGE REPORT ~ SIA/FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal ~ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN I S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL M ¢
GRADING PLAN ~*  SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) _____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR ~ X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) ~_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER ~_ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

SO-19

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES

NO

COPY PROVIDED

DATE SUBMITTED: _ 4/15/2011 BY: Ronald R. Bohanann, PE

v

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading pemits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Albuguerque, NM 87109

Fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Place NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com

T'IERRA WEST, LLC

April 15, 2011

Mr. Curtis Cherne

Senior Engineer

City of Albuquerque

Public Works Hydrology Department
P.O. Box 1293

Albuguerque, NM 87103

RE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR PROPOSED CHIPOLTE RESTAURANT @
6800 MENAUL BOULEVARD NE, LOTS 1 TO 12, BLOCK 1
ZONE ATLAS MAP H-18/ H-19

Dear Mr. Cherne;

Transmitted with this letter is the drainage plan for the above referenced property. The
proposed site is located at 6800 Menaul Blvd. NE and is currently fully developed parcei,
containing Shoney’s Restaurant and parking lot facilities, contained on the 1.13 acre lot. City
records show that an approved drainage report was submitted for the project. Our research
as well as the City of Albuquerqgue Hydrology Department, was unable to be located the
original file.

As previously discussed, we propose to discharge the same developed flow rate and quantity
as the existing site is currently discharging, without changing the location for the discharge
points. There will therefore be no increase to the historic peak discharge or flow path as a
result of the proposed redevelopment. The proposed redevelopment will consist of a 5234
square foot restaurant and dental office building constructed on the hard corner. Please find
attached with this letter the proposed Grading and Drainage Plan, with Weighted E
calculations for the existing and proposed conditions, and drainage narrative for the proposed
Site Development Plan all contained on the submitted Grading and Drainage Sheet.

Tierra West LLC requests approval of a Grading and Drainage Plan based on the information
provided. If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter,

please do not hesitate to contact me. /
e Fﬁ@

] L4
Sincerely, —~

onald R. Bohannan, PE | - o0

Enclosure/s S

JN: 2011015 '

PE/ Cla Z \2011\2011015 — Uptown Chipoite\Correspondence\20110156 Curtis Cherne Drainage Ltr 04-15-11 doc






CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMO

DRB PROJECT NO: 1003748 AGENDA ITEM NO: 9
SUBJECT: ENGINEERING COMMENTS:
Sketch Plat Since this lot 1s 1n an area of no slope, add a note to

the plat “A Grading and Drainage Plan 1s required
for Building Permit approval

RESOLUTION:
APPROVED ; DENIED ; COMMENTS PROVIDED ; WITHDRAWN
DEFERRED TO;
SIGNED: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)
DELEGATED TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PKS) (PLNG)
COMMENTS:
SIGNED: DATE: 4-27-11
Curtis Chemne
Hydrology Section
City Engineer Designee
AMAFCA Designee

924-3695
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cuquergue Planning Department
One Stop Shop — Development and Building Services

U4/16/2011 lssued By: BLDAMK 106481
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Permit Number:

Application Number:

Address:

Location Descenption:

Project Number: Nt

Applicant
LEGEND GROUP

£1580 E. YALE CIRCLE, SUITE 400
CENVER CO 88222

2011 060 025

{ategory Code 970

TMREV-680025, Heview: Drain Flan-Lomr-Traffic impadct

ABRQ UFTOWN CHIFOTLE, H-18 & 12

Agent f Contact

Tierra West Lic

Ronald Bohannan

5871 Midway Park Pl Nz
Albuguerque N 87104

kiruegerierrawestlic.com

city F Albuguergus
Tregsury [livision

Application Fees o
44 1006/4 858000 REV Adtions 350 .00
TOTAL: %50.00

471972011

WSE 007

43 23HH

LOC: AMHX
TRANSH 0023

RECETFTH 00143179-0014317%

FERMITHE 2011060045

Trans =st

REV Actioms
LR

CHANGE

THSLES
$350.00
ai, 04
Fa6 . G0
$0 .03

Thank You
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City of Albugusrque Planning Departme

Fi :
" " = !?/J L ‘i ?
One >top Shop - Development and Building Serwgeg
321482011 Issued By, BLDAVHY 1061 &1
FPermit Number: 2011 4567 025 {ategory Code 970
Application Number: 1IREV-ECTLS, Roview Dran Flan-Lomr-Traftic limpact
Address:
Logation Deveription. LEC UPTOW I CHIPOTLE, k-18 & 13
Project Number: i
Apphcant Anent § Contact
LEGEND GROUF : Tierra Mzst Ll
rRoraid Bohanadrn
160 E valk CIRCLE, SLHTE 400 5871 Nidway Pork Fi Me
CENVER CO 882727 ' Afhuguargus MW 87102
FeruegerZtierrawestlic.com
_Applicationfees
4410054358000 REY Achiors $50.00 .
TUTAL: $50.00
City (I Albugrzrque
iverury l:vision
|
11972C11 43 23FN LOC: ANNY
| ok 07 ThaV QR 023
f RECEIFTH GOL43179-021431Y
r FEFHITE  C0110600Q70 THRSCCS
{1ag ALt 490 .00
REY Actiour #0000
Lo $.0.00
$0.00

CHAMLE

Thank Tou




